REF

JOURNAL NO
JOURNAL NAME

Capital Budget Virement Application Form

[Please see guidence noles on page 2532 of the Intranst]

To Professional Lead Finance
Stuart Mackintosh Budpet Holder
Stuart Mackintosh Service, Head of Seevice
Date 250 April 2017
Details of Virement

Plaase refer to notes to ensure all the relavant details are fncluded.

are continuing in 17/18, The details are attached.

This virement requests rolling forward the underspends at year end. All of the projects

Budget Increases
Prior Future

Totaf Cost  Years 2046-17 2017-18 2018-19 Years
g £ £ £ g £

Existing

Budgst | > 134.00 73,134.00 0

Rovisad

Budget | 13400 2050275 |  43.541.25

incroasa

Required 0 4354125 | 4354125

Financing

Additional/New Resources

Capital
Receipts

Grant

Supparted
Borrowing 0 -43,641.25 | 43,541.25

Revanus/
Reservas

Total 0 -43,541.25 43,541.25

NOTE: Total financing must match increase required above.
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R aftusant ne Rt is was st madesbeds o L fe arad nae s



Other Financial implications (future years capital/ revenu

e — Do not leave blank)

None
Approvals Slgnatures

Raquired in all

Requi Hoad of Service | pate 234 ( 7
Please print the name of the above

Required in all Stratagic Director: Dato P
cases Resgources OR . 832-3 7.
Please print the name of the above ' '
£25,001to Partfolioc Cabinat Dat

£100,000 Member 3 e

Please print the name of the above )

£100,001 -

£500,600 Cabinet NMinute Ref. Data

County Council
QOvaer £500,000 Minuta Ref. Date
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REF

JOURNAL NO

- Powys County Council JOURNAL NAME

Capital Budget Virement Application Form
[Please see guidance notes on page 2532 of the Intranet]

To Professional Lead Finance

Stuart Mackintosh Budget Holder

Stuart Mackintosh Service, Head of Service
Date 2" April 2017

Details of Virement
Please refer to noles io ensure alf the relevant detalls are included.

This virement is to finance two schemes where the year end adjustment is over £25,000.

The Leisure Centre Improvements have overspent in 16/17 by 34,495.53 and the 17/18
budget will be reduced to fund the overspend.

The Waun Capel Parc Pavilion is going to continue in 17/18 and this virement rolls
forward the budget of £47,186.04 for this work.

Budget Increases

Prior Future
Total Cost Yeoars 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 Years
£ £ £ £ £ £

Existing
Budget

Revised
Budget

Decrease
Required

Financing

1,324,151.59

1,324,151.59

0

1,324,151.59

1,311,335.64

12,690.51

0

-12,690.51

12,690.51

Additional/New Resources

Prudantial
Borrowing

Grant

Supported
Borrowing
Revenue/
Reserves

Total

34,495,53

«34,495.53

0
0
0

-47,186.04

47,186.04

0

0

-12,890.51

12,690.51

NOTE: Total financing must match increase required above.



Other Financial implications (future years ca

pitall revenue — Do not leave blank)

None

Approvals

Signatures

Reguired in all

cases Head of Service

Please print the name of the above

Date 23/,{,/, o

Required in all Strategic Director:
cases Resources {30

Please print the name of the above

Date 2 ) 5

£25,001 to Portfolio Cabinet Date

£100,000 Member _—

Please print the name of the above )

£100,001 - . .

2500:000 Cabinet Minute Ref. Date
County Council

Over £500,000 | paiita Ref. Date
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